
Special Academic Schedules 2023-2024
(9/6/23)

SEMESTER 1

Tue. Sep. 5 First day of classes
All classes meet during the normal block, including SIC and independents
(SIC meets only once this week)

8:00-8:45
8:50-9:35
9:40-10:25
10:30-11:15
11:20-12:05
11:30-1:15

Afternoon

Chapel
A
B
C
D
Lunch
Orientation Activities

Wed. Sep. 6 Second day of classes
All classes meet during the normal block, including SIC and independents
(SIC meets only once this week)

8:00-8:45
8:50-9:35
9:40-10:25
10:30-11:15
11:20-12:05
11:30-1:15
Afternoon

Advisory
E
F
G
H
Lunch
Orientation Activities

Thu. Sep. 7 Third day of classes
H & B blocks replace D & F to balance class meetings this week

8:00-8:45
8:50-10:00
10:05-10:50
10:55-11:40
11:45-12:30
12:25-1:10
1:15-2:25
2:30-3:15

Afternoon

A
H
Chapel seating orientation
E
B1 / lunch
B2 / lunch
G
C
Regular Afternoon Program

Fri. Sep. 8 Normal academic schedule begins



Sat. Sep. 9 ACT Administration

Wed. Sep. 20 Course change window closes at 12:00 noon

Sat. Oct. 7 SAT Administration

Wed. Oct. 18 Midterm grades and teacher comments viewable in OnBrooks

Fri. Oct. 20 Family Weekend
Normal Friday schedule

Sat. Oct. 21 Family Weekend
Mini-classes

8:00-8:15
8:20-8:35
8:40-8:55
9:00-9:15
9:20-9:35
9:40-9:55

10:00-10:15
10:20-10:35

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Mon. Oct. 23 Family Weekend Holiday
No classes

Thu. Nov. 2 Course level change window closes

Fri. Nov. 3 Beloved Community Day 8:00 am–12:00 pm (no classes)
Afternoon athletic contests

Sat. Nov. 4 SAT exam administration
No classes

Sat. Nov. 18 Thanksgiving break departure
Early start

8:00-8:40
8:45-9:25
9:30-10:10
10:15-10:55

C
F
D
A

Sun. Nov. 19 -
Mon. Nov. 27

Thanksgiving break
No classes

Mon. Nov. 27 Boarders return by 8:00 pm

Tue. Nov. 28 Classes resume
Monday schedule with advisory; no seated lunch



8:00-8:45
8:50-10:00
10:05-10:50
10:55-11:40
11:45-12:30
12:25-1:10
1:15-2:25
2:30-3:15

E
H
Advisory
A
B1 / lunch
B2 / lunch
C
G

Sat. Dec. 9 -
Thu. Dec. 14

Exhibitions of Learning (see separate schedule)

Fri. Dec. 15 Winter break departure (students depart by 12:00 noon)
No classes

Thurs. Dec. 21 Semester grades and advisor comments viewable in OnBrooks

Sat. Dec. 16 -
Tue. Jan. 2

Winter break
No classes

WINTER TERM

Tue. Jan. 2 Boarders return by 8:00 pm

Wed. Jan. 3 Winter Term begins (see separate Winter Term schedule)

Mon. Jan. 15 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Morning chapel service 9:00 am - 10:00 am

Sat. Jan. 20 Winter Term Symposium 9:00-11:00 am

Mon. Jan. 22 School holiday
No classes

Tue. Jan. 23 School holiday
No classes (boarders return by 8:00 pm)

SEMESTER 2

Wed. Jan. 24 Semester 2 begins
Wednesday schedule with chapel
Winter Term comments viewable in OnBrooks

8:10-8:55
9:00-9:40
9:45-10:25
10:30-11:10
11:15-11:55
12:00-12:45

Chapel
G
B
E
H
Lunch



Wed. Feb. 7 Course change window closes at 12:00 noon

Sat. Feb 10 ACT Administration

Mon. Feb. 19 School holiday
No classes

Wed. Mar. 6 Spring break departure
Early start

8:00-8:40
8:45-9:25
9:30-10:10
10:15-10:55

G
B
E
H

Mon. Mar. 11 Midterm grades and teacher comments viewable in OnBrooks

Thu. Mar. 7-
Mon. Mar. 25

Spring break
No classes

Mon. Mar. 25 Boarders return by 8:00 pm

Tue. Apr. 2 Admission revisit day

Thu. Apr. 4 Admission revisit day

Sat. Apr. 13 ACT Administration

Wed. Apr. 17 Cum Laude Society induction ceremony (by invitation)
Modified schedule

8:00-8:40
8:45-9:25
9:30-10:10
10:15-10:55
11:00-11:45

G
B
E
H
Chapel

Mon. Apr. 29 Prom sleep-in
Late start / modified schedule; no seated lunch

10:00-10:40
10:45-11:25
11:30-12:10
12:10-1:00
1:00-1:40
1:45-2:25
2:30-3:10

E
H
A
Lunch
B
C
G

Sat. May 4 SAT Administration
Grandparents & Special Friends Day- TBD
Early start



8:00-8:40
8:45-9:25
9:30-10:10
10:15-10:55
11:10-12:00

C
F
D
A
HOS Welcome & Concert in the theater

Tue. May 21 Last day of classes for sixth-form students

Sat. May 25 Prize Day weekend
No classes

Sun. May 26 Prize Day weekend
Lawn Ceremony begins at 2:00 pm

Mon. May 27 Prize Day; Memorial Day
No classes; Prize Day ceremony begins at 10:15 am

Tue. May 28 -
Fri. May 31

Exhibitions of Learning (see separate schedule)

Sat. June 1 SAT Administration

Wed. June 12 Semester grades and advisor comments viewable in OnBrooks


